06-04-1999 ORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 6.1.99 EET (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 3691/13848 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traue Harry 45 the attached original documents of copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GPX, Inc. 108 Madison Street Name: Trabelco N.V. St. Louis, Missouri 63102 Internal Address: <u>International Trade Center</u> Association Street Address: Piscadera Bay, P.O. Box 6169 ☐ Individual(s) Netherlands Antilles Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership __ State: _____ ZIP: City: ___ Missouri ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ____ _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes Yes Execution Date: 5/13/99 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ✓ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No (s) 1,429,921 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitzi G. Cherry 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: __ ☑ Enclosed Thompson Coburn LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 31st Floor 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Mercantile Center 20-0823 (if check amount is insufficient) City: St. Louis __ State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63101</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000045 1429921 1 FC:481 40.00 DP Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mitzi G. Cherry

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0546

Applicant

Trabelco, N.V.

Netherlands Antilles Corporation

International Trade Center Piscadera Bay PO Box 6169 Curação, Netherlands Antilles

Registration No.

1,429,921

Mark

CENTURION

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints James L. Fogle and Mark Sableman, of the law firm of Thompson Coburn, whose full post office address is One Mercantile Center, St. Louis, MO 63101, as applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

TRABELCO, N.V.

Elaine N. Christiaans Managing Director

TO 9999#03<u>9</u> ፫፻**፡**፡የተያቀ6∕ **FRAME: 0547**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GPX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 108 Madison Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark, for which a registration has been granted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
CENTURION	1429921	02/24/1987

AND, WHEREAS, TRABELCO, N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles, having a place of business at International Trade Center, Piscadera Bay, P.O. Box 6169, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the mark and registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and registration identified above, together with the good will symbolized by the mark, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said mark and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid mark is registered and any renewals of the term thereof.

Signed at St. Louis, Missouri this 13th day of May, 1999. GPX, Inc.

Executive Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

)) SS.

CITY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 13th day of May, 1999, personally appeared Fran Olsey, to me known and known to me to be Executive Vice President of GPX, Inc., the Assignor abovenamed, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Mark S. Baumgarten Notary Public My Commission Expires May 15, 2003

1131377

TRADEMARK REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0548